

CDW Canada Joins the Microsoft Intelligent Security Association

Toronto, ON, Canada - April 17, 2025

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations has joined the Microsoft Intelligent Security Association (MISA), an ecosystem that consists of some of Microsoft's top strategic security partners.

With a shared goal of improving overall customer security, CDW Canada will work with MISA to stay updated on the latest trends in cybersecurity, further enabling its security experts to deliver solutions for alert detection, threat visibility and cybersecurity proficiency.

"We are incredibly honored to become a member of MISA. The ecosystem enables us to support our shared customers by leveraging CDW's robust practice and Microsoft's innovative cybersecurity solutions," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "In this new chapter of our long-standing relationship with Microsoft, we will continue to deliver comprehensive security solutions across Canada to empower ourselves and our customers in achieving the highest in data security."

"The Microsoft Intelligent Security Association's vibrant security ecosystem is valuable to our shared customers because it reduces the cost and complexity of integrating disparate tools," said Maria Thomson, Director, Microsoft Intelligent Security Association.

-30-

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and workplace modernization. CDW Canada's local experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can

do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.CDW.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca